503628224 12/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3674854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DPI S.A.	12/07/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUKTUS ROHRSYSTEME WETZLAR GMBH	
Street Address:	SOPHIENSTRASSE 52-54	
City:	WETZLAR	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	35576	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14675941

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)721-8250

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027218200

Email: wlp@wenderoth.com

Correspondent Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1030 15TH STREET NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 400 EAST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2015-0406A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIE S. BURKHARDT
SIGNATURE:	/Natalie S. Burkhardt/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGN 2#page1.tif

PATENT 503628224 REEL: 037375 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

DPI S.A. of 681, Rue De Neudorf, 2220 Luxemburg, Luxemburg, to whom the

inventor, Georg Arnold, assigned 100% interest in U.S. Application Serial No.

14/675,941,

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Duktus Rohrsysteme Wetzlar GmbH of Sophienstrasse 52-54, 35576 Wetzlar,

Deutschland

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: RETAINING CATCH FOR A SOCKET PIPE CONNECTION

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 14/675,941, filed April 1, 2015 and, in and to, any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set hand and seal this DECEMBER 3. 2015 (Date of signing).

/3

Authorized Re**Mash**ative of Assignor

Requat)

Title

S.A.

L-2220 Luxemburg

PATENT REEL: 037375 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 12/29/2015